
2008 PMAP Notification Schedule 
 

The monthly Industry Conference Calls are scheduled to begin at 2 p.m. Eastern Time on 
the days set forth below. 
 
Dial-In Information: 

• If calling locally in Atlanta:                           (404) 521-5280; Access Code 216621# 
• Toll fee within the BellSouth calling area:   (888) 255-0009; Access Code 216621# 
 

January 
 
Wednesday, January 2 File Proposed Data Changes for February 2008 
    File Preliminary Data Changes for March 2008 
Monday, January 7  Industry Conference Call 
Monday, January 21  Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
February 
 
Friday, February 1             File Proposed Data Changes for March 2008 
    File Preliminary Data Changes for April 2008 
Thursday, February 7  Industry Conference Call 
Thursday, February 21 Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
March 
 
Monday, March 3  File Proposed Data Changes for April 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for May 2008 
Monday, March 10  Industry Conference Call 
Monday, March 24  Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
April 
 
Tuesday, April 1  File Proposed Data Changes for May 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for June 2008 
Monday, April 7  Industry Conference Call  
Monday, April 21  Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
May  
 
Thursday, May 1  File Proposed Data Changes for June 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for July 2008  
Wednesday, May 7  Industry Conference Call 
Wednesday, May 21  Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
 
 



June 
 
Monday, June 2             File Proposed Data Changes for July 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for August 2008 
Monday, June 9  Industry Conference Call 
Monday, June 23  Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
 
 
July  
 
Tuesday, July 1  File Proposed Data Changes for August 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for September 2008  
Monday, July 7  Industry Conference Call 
Monday, July 21  Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
August  
 
Friday, August 1  File Proposed Data Changes for September 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for October 2008  
Thursday, August 7  Industry Conference Call 
Thursday, August 21  Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
September  
 
Monday, September 1  File Proposed Data Changes for October 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for November 2008 
Monday, September 8  Industry Conference Call 
Monday, September 22 Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
October 
 
Wednesday, October 1 File Proposed Data Changes for November 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for December 2008 
Tuesday, October 7  Industry Conference Call 
Tuesday, October 21  Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
November 
 
Monday, November 3  File Proposed Data Changes for December 2008 

File Preliminary Data Changes for January 2009 
Monday, November 10 Industry Conference Call 
Monday, November 24 Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 
 
 



December 
 
Monday, December 1  File Proposed Data Changes for January 2009 

File Preliminary Data Changes for February 2009 
Monday, December 8             Industry Conference Call 
Friday, December 19             Deadline for filing comments on Proposed Data Changes 
 


